REFILLING AND REPAIRING SERVICES OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS INSTALLED IN STATE LIFE BUILDINGS NO 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,9,11 & 12 LOCATED AT KARACHI (TENDER NO (FF-0001-2019)-RE)

1. Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corp. of Pakistan invites sealed tenders from firms who are eligible to handle the below work.

Title of Works	Tender cost	Bid Security	Tender purchasing date on or before	Tender opening date
TENDER FOR REFILLING AND REPAIRING SERVICES OF FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN STATE		2% of Total Bid Value	22-03-2019 upto 5:00 PM	25-03-2019 at 11:30 AM
LIFE BUILDINGS LOCATED AT KARACHI				

- 2. Tenderers may obtain the Tender along with format for post qualification from the Services Section, Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi.
- 3. Complete set of Tender Documents may be purchased by interested Tenderers upon payment of a non-refundable fees state above in shape of cash in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan mentioned above against tender.
- 4. Two envelop tender return system will be adopted. One envelope containing information regarding post qualification of the tenderer shall be clearly marked "TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION INFORMATION". The second envelope containing the price tender document shall be clearly marked "FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENTS".
- 5. Technical qualification information and financial documents (both envelops) are to be submitted at the under mentioned address by 25-03-2019 at 11:00 AM. The envelope containing "TECHNICAL QUALIFICATION INFORMATION" shall be opened on same date at 11:30 AM in the presence of those tenderer(s) who wish to be present. The FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENT of the tenderers who fail to qualify shall be returned to them unopened.
- 6. The envelop of "FINANCIAL BID DOCUMENTS" of post qualified tenderers shall be opened in the presence of their representative on specified time and date, which shall be intimated to them accordingly.
- 7. All tenders must be accompanied by a Bid Security in shape of pay order/banker's Cheque for the amount mentioned above in favour of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan and must be delivered to Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi.
- 8. Partial and incomplete tenders or Bids received after the above deadline or without Bid Security shall not be accepted and will be returned unopened. Bids through mail, Telegraphic / Telex / Fax bids shall not be accepted.
- 9. This advertisement is also available on State Life website at www.StateLife.com.pk and Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) website www.ppra.org.pk.
- 10. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders as per PPRA rules.

Deputy Manager (Services), Services Section, Real Estate Division, 5th Floor, Principal Office, State Life Building No. 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi.